SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).32254/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2022 in WRITC No.6230/2019, 12-07-2022 in WRITC No.6208/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KRISHNA PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174910/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175756/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.174909/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.176711/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174911/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.175758/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32260/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174873/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174872/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174874/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 15-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Ms. Neema, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Nema, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.09.2023 alongwith SLP(C) No.16749/2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)